which case, for purposes of interpretation of the Proposal, the translation shall govern. 

https://eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eprocurement/common/eproc_tenders_list.seam

13 BID SECURITY 

13.1 Bidders shall submit, along with their Proposal, Bid Security of INR 1,50,00,000/- (Indian 

Rupees One crore fifty lakh Only) out of which INR 500/- (Indian Rupees five hundred Only) 

shall be paid on-line through eproc portal of GoK and the remaining INR 1,49,99,500/- (Indian 

Rupees One crore forty nine lakh ninety nine thousand and five hundred Only) in the form of 

Bank Guarantee (“Bid Security”) in favour of Managing Director, BMTC. 

13.2 In case of Bank Guarantee, the Bid Security shall be submitted either using the Bank Guarantee 

Form included in Section 3 - Annexure 13 or in another substantially similar format approved

[...]

23.1 The Successful Bidder shall furnish, within thirty (30) days of the issue of Letter of Acceptance 

(LOA), an unconditional Bank Guarantee (BG) from a Nationalized Bank or Scheduled Bank.  

The BG shall be furnished for an amount equivalent to INR 88,33,000/- (Indian Rupee Eighty 

eight Lakhs and thirty three thousand  Only) per bus towards Subsidy Performance Security (as 

and when released by BMTC as per the guidelines of DHI/GoK), valid for a period of 5 (five) 

years from the date of submission and/ or any additional period as the Authority may require 

and INR 50,000/- performance security per bus valid for a period of  90 days beyond the date of

[...]

Interested Bidder who wish to participate in this RFP shall pay bid document fee of 

INR 50,000/- (Indian Rupee fifty thousand Only)inclusive of GST in the form Demand 

Draft in the name of CAO-FA, BMTC, Bangalore.  

m. Interested Bidder who wish to participate in this RFP shall pay EMD as Bid security of 

INR 1,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One Crores and Fifty Lakhs Only) out of which INR 

500/- (Indian Rupees five hundred only) shall be paid on-line through eproc portal of 

GoK and the remaining INR 1,49,99,500/- (Indian Rupees One Crores Forty Nine 

Lakhs, Ninety Nine Thousand and Five Hundred Only) in the form of Demand Draft in 

the name of Managing Director, BMTC 

n. Further details regarding Payment, please refer to e-Procurement website 

www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in. 

http://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in/

SECTION 3 :ANNEXURES